
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015180-2024 

Contract

Driving Innovation Consultancy

Driving Innovation Consultancy

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-015180

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0445c0  

Published 13 May 2024, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Driving Innovation Consultancy

Loughborough College, Radmoor Road

Loughborough

LE11 3BT

Contact

Kevin Coxon

Email

Kevin.coxon@loucoll.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1509517413

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015180-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015180-2024
mailto:Kevin.coxon@loucoll.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.loucoll.ac.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.loucoll.ac.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Driving Innovation Consultancy

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The college is seeking proposals from organisations to develop a course approach that uses
coaching and facilitation skills to support SMEs to solve a business problem that they have.
We wish to work with a consultant or group of consultants who have experience of
developing digital education resources and knowledge of how to leverage the power of
artificial intelligence (AI).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Main site or place of performance

EAST MIDLANDS (ENGLAND)



Page 4 to 6

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Detailed in the accompanying Supplier Brief.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please click here: https://www.delta-
esourcing.com/respond/7G4NKW7NFP

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-007076

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/7G4NKW7NFP
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/7G4NKW7NFP
/Notice/007076-2024


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Driving Innovation Consultancy

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Graffio Arts Ltd

Institute Research Lab Upper Rooms, Baxter Gate

Loughborough

LE11 1TG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

11703664

The contractor is an SME



Page 6 to 6

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £200,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £200,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of tenderers
will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=861612795

 GO Reference: GO-2024513-PRO-26024542

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Loughborough College

Loughborough

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=861612795
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-07T02:47:33+0100
	TCPDF




